

MACT264/21

SHIV KUMAR SAROLOIYA Vs. RAM KEWAL

12.08.2022

Present: Sh Vipin Kumar Mishra, ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh Anmol Chadha, ld counsel for the driver and registered owner.
Sh V K Gupta, ld counsel for the insurance company.

The matter is listed for PE.

Neither any list of witness has been filed nor any affidavit of witness filed nor any witness present in court.

In the interest of justice, I grant one more opportunity to the petitioner to lead evidence in the matter.

At this stage, copy of the petition has been supplied to the ld counsel for respondents no.1 and 2.

Put up for PE on 25.11.2022.

(Vinod Yadav)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.08.2022