

MACP No. 264/21

Shiv Kumar Vs. Ram Kewal & Ors.

22.07.2023

Present: Sh. Sandeep Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Anmol Chadha, Ld. Counsel for driver and
owner.
Sh. V.K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

No PW is present today.

At request of Ld. Counsel for petitioner, let
eyewitness/complainant be summoned through SHO concerned
with direction to depute IO or any other police official for service
of the eyewitness who shall ensure the presence of said witness
before this court on the next date of hearing.

There is also second witness summoned on behalf of
the petitioner to prove the MLC of the injured. At this stage,
opportunity sought to summon the concerned doctor who had
examined the injured as there is some dispute pertaining to the
cause of injuries suffered by the injured. Heard. Allowed. Let
appropriate steps be taken by the petitioner in this regard with
direction to pay the diet money to the witness on the spot.

Put up for PE on **10.11.2023**.

(Preeti Agrawal Gupta)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.07.2023