

MACP No. 264/21

Shiv Kumar Vs. Ram Kewal & Ors.

10.11.2023

Present: Sh. Krishna Gopal Dubey, proxy counsel for
petitioner.

Sh. Biman Sethi, Proxy Counsel for driver and
owner.

Ms. Neeru, Proxy Counsel for insurance co.

PW2 Dr. Sumit Sawhney examined, however his
cross-examination is deferred at the request of proxy counsels for
respondents as respective main counsels are not available today
due to some personal exigency. Diet money paid. Issue fresh
summons to PW2 for next date.

Put up on **12.04.2024** for cross-examination of
PW2/remaining PE as well as for RE, if any.

(Preeti Agrawal Gupta)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.11.2023