

MACT 264/21
SHIV KUMAR SAROLOIYA
Vs.
RAM KEWAL

12.04.2024

Present: Shri Manoj Kumar Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Anmol, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Shri V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company through
VC.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Steps not taken for PE.

**Fresh summons be issued to Dr. Sumit/PW2 on filing of
PF/RC for 18.05.2024 at 2.00 PM.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.04.2024