

MACT 264/21
SHIV KUMAR SAROLOIYA
Vs.
RAM KEWAL

18.05.2024

Present: Shri Manoj Kumar Yadav, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Anmol Chadha, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner
alongwith driver in person.
Shri V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

PW-2 Dr. Sumit Sawhney cross examined and discharged. Last
opportunity is given to the petitioner to lead remaining PE.

It is submitted that eye witness be summoned for the next date
of hearing.

**Issue notice to PW Ram Babu Chaudhary on filing of Pf/RC
through IO/concerned SHO for next date of hearing.**

Diet money of Rs. 800/- paid to the witness.

Put up for remaining PE on **07.09.2024.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.05.2024