

MACT 264/21

SHIV KUMAR SAROLOIYA Vs. RAM KEWAL

07.09.2024

Present: Shri Vipin Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Anmol Chadha, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Shri V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

PW-3 Ram Babu Chaudhary examined, cross examined and
discahrged.

Put up for remaining PE on **16.11.2024 at 2.00 PM.**

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/07.09.2024