

6 MACT 264/21

SHIV KUMAR SAROLOIYA Vs. RAM KEWAL

22.03.2025

Present: Sh. Suraj Prakash Pandey, proxy counsel for
petitioner.
Sh. Laksh, proxy counsel for driver and owner.
None for insurance co.

No witness has been summoned for today.

It is submitted that IO is to be examined by the
petitioner. Accordingly, issue summons to IO on filing of PF by
the petitioner for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **19.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/22.03.2025