

MACT 264/21

SHIV KUMAR SAROLOIYA Vs. RAM KEWAL

17.10.2025

Present: Shri Surya Prakash Pandey and Shri Manoj Kumar, Ld.
Counsels for petitioner.
Shri Ankit Verma, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner.
Shri V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Matter is at the stage of RE.

Affidavit in evidence of R1W1 filed. Copy supplied.

R1W1 Sh. Ram Kewal examined, cross examined and
discharged.

Put up for remaining RE on **16.01.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.10.2025