

28 MACT 264/21

SHIV KUMAR SAROLOIYA Vs. RAM KEWAL

13.08.2026

Present: Sh. Suraj Kumar Pandey, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner through VC.
None for driver and owner.
Sh. V. K. Gupta, Ld. Counsel for insurance co.

Adjournment sought on behalf of Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner on the ground that main counsel is not available today due to a personal difficulty.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up final arguments on **08.10.2026**.

(Viplav Dabass)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/13.08.2026